

## **REDRUTH TOWN COUNCIL**

## NOTICE OF CONCLUSION OF AUDIT

## ANNUAL GOVERNANCE & ACCOUNTABILITY RETURN FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2023

## Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014 – Sections 20(2) and 25 Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234)

- 1. The audit of accounts for Redruth Town Council for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023 has been completed and the accounts have been published.
- 2. The Annual Governance & Accountability Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of Redruth Town Council on application to:

Mr P B Bennett – Town Clerk & Responsible Financial Officer; Redruth Town Council, Civic Centre, Alma Place, Redruth, TR15 2AT; Tel No: 01209 210038 or email <u>admin@redruth-tc.gov.uk</u>

Availability is Monday to Friday, between 10:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m. on or at any other time by prior arrangement.

3. Copies of documents are available for purchase by any person on payment of £1-00 for each copy of the Annual Governance & Accountability Return. Alternatively, the documents have been published on the Redruth Town Council website <u>www.redruth-tc.gov.uk</u> and can be downloaded from there.

Announcement made by: P B Bennett; Town Clerk & Responsible Financial Officer

Date of announcement: 29<sup>th</sup> September 2023

Redruth Civic Centre, Alma Place, Redruth, TR15 2AT Tel No: 01209 210038; Email: admin@redruth-tc.gov.uk